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Race 2 – M55, M65

Positions after leg 1

1 Mike Hager 55 Tipton 17.03m
2 Richard Gray 55 BRATC 17.09m
3 Robert Aspinall 55 CLM 17.20m
4 Robert Fox 55 LgEatn 17.32m
5 Graham Ratcliffe 55 Wirral 17.35m
6 Paul Thompson 55 RHCamb 17.43m
7 Austin Soane 55 AFD 17.48m
8 David Beaver 55 Dulwch 17.56m
9 John Jones 55 Shrews 17.59m
10 Simon Calrow 55 Wolv&B 18.00m
11 David Bedwell 55 Bristl 18.02m
12 Joseph Devlin 55 CovGod 18.03m
13 Mick Page 55 Doncas 18.11m
14 Phillip Quibell 55 Salfd 18.12m
15 Yitzhak B-Aroya 55 Barnet 18.19m
16 Richard Grant 55 Oxfrd 18.20m
17 David Ainsworth 55 Altr 18.26m
18 Tom Hutchison 55 TmBath 18.28m
19 John Ewart 55 Holmf 18.33m
20 Richard Holland 55 Woodfd 18.40m
21 Roy Treadwell 65 Oxford 18.41m
22 Peter Neal 55 Rother 18.54m
23 Ste Shaughnessy 55 Stockp 19.05m
24 Richard Pitt 55 ThamHH 19.07m
25 Jon Salmon 55 ThamHH 19.12m
26 Mark McNally 65 Elswck 19.14m
27 Robert Evans 55 LeCrou 19.24m
28 Tahir Akhtar 55 Sparkh 19.32m
29 John Harley 55 Tonbrg 19.41m
30 Tim Bailey 55 Haleso 19.42m
31 Michael Fairs 65 Wilms 19.52m
32 John Quaintance 65 SLondn 19.57m
33 Neil Horsley 55 Neath 20.04m
34 Dennis Frain 65 Trethm 20.08m
35 Tony Archer 55 ValeRo 20.29m
36 Michael Davies 65 LeCrou 20.34m
37 Peter Booth 55 CLM 20.48m
38 James Maitland 55 Tonbrg 21.06m
39 Nicholas Bingham 65 Barnet 21.07m
40 Robert Bamsey 55 Neath 21.13m
41 Alan Garvey 55 Middle 21.20m
42 Dennis Brown 65 WoldsV 21.32m
43 Barry Mitchell 65 CLM 21.33m
44 Dave Telford 65 Altr 21.37m
45 Peter Ellerton 65 Bingly 21.42m
46 Jim Wightman 65 SundH 21.53m
47 Melvyn Walker 55 Burndn 21.54m
48 Colin Rathbone 65 ValeRo 21.56m
49 Thomas Temple 55 Salfd 22.03m
50 Tommy Daniels 65 Salfd 22.28m
51 Richard Langton 65 Oxford 23.00m
52 Adrian Lloyd 65 Centur 23.25m
53 Billy Hargreaves 65 SptWoo 23.33m
54 Robert Russell 65 CLM 25.03m
55 Peter Hudson 55 WoldsV 25.42m

Positions after leg 2

1 Colin Feechan 55 RHCamb 17.10m +5 34m53
2 Ray Stanier 55 Tipton 18.46m -1 35m49
3 Kevin Buxton 55 Wirral 18.18m +2 35m53
4 John Roche 55 CLM 18.45m -1 36m05
5 David Cox 55 Woodfd 17.27m +15 36m07
6 Stanley Owen 55 Salfd 17.57m +8 36m09
7 Brian Green 55 Oxford 18.09m +9 36m29
8 Alan Maplethorpe 55 LgEatn 19.08m -4 36m40
9 Peter Mountain 55 Bristl 18.50m +2 36m52
10 David Vaudin 55 TmBath 18.30m +8 36m58
11 Howard Andersen 55 CovGod 19.00m +1 37m03
12 Jerry Watson 55 ThamHH 18.05m +12 37m12
13 Andrew Sargent 55 BRATC 20.06m -11 37m15
14 Mark Hunter 55 Altr 18.56m +3 37m22
15 Gary Sullivan 55 Dulwch 19.29m -7 37m25
16 Mark Clews 55 AFD 19.42m -9 37m30
17 David Coles 55 LeCrou 18.23m +10 37m47
18 Chris Wakeman 55 Shrews 19.51m -9 37m50
19 Peter Ellis 55 Barnet 19.37m -4 37m56
20 Philip Bussey 55 Doncas 20.00m -7 38m11
21 Peter Shaw 55 Rother 19.24m +1 38m18
22 Tim Hargreaves 55 Stockp 19.41m +1 38m46
23 Rhodri Davies 55 ThamHH 19.41m +2 38m53
24 John Hill 55 Haleso 19.35m +6 39m17
25 David Naughton 55 CLM 18.30m +12 39m18
26 Kevin Yewlett 55 Holmf 20.49m -7 39m22
27 Allan Matthews 65 Oxford 21.11m -6 39m52
28 Cain Bradley 55 Tonbrg 20.15m +1 39m56
29 Graham Leslie 65 Elswck 20.50m -3 40m04
30 William Thomas 55 Burndn 18.27m +17 40m21
31 Howard Carpenter 55 Neath 20.21m +2 40m25
32 Anthony Edwards 55 Sparkh 20.57m -4 40m29
33 Tony Hulme 65 Wilms 20.56m -2 40m48
34 Stan Winterton 65 Trethm 21.10m +0 41m18
35 Paul Williams 65 SLondn 21.53m -3 41m50
36 John Clarke 55 ValeRo 21.31m -1 42m00
37 John Owen 65 Barnet 21.09m +2 42m16
38 Bryan Parkinson 65 Bingly 20.49m +7 42m31
39 Alan Norman 65 Salfd 20.08m +11 42m36
40 Richard Bowen 55 Neath 21.41m +0 42m54
41 Gary Thomason 55 Salfd 21.14m +8 43m17
42 Beverley Taylor 65 ValeRo 21.27m +6 43m23
43 David Parsons 65 Oxford 21.05m +8 44m05
44 Colin Davies 65 Altr 22.35m +0 44m12
45 Will Bittlestone 65 SundH 22.49m +1 44m42
46 Maurice Marchant 55 Tonbrg 23.42m -8 44m48
47 Jeffrey Aston 65 LeCrou 24.28m -11 45m02
48 Steve Grenville 55 Middle 23.51m -7 45m11
49 Dave Edwards 65 WoldsV 24.08m -7 45m40
50 George Thompson 65 CLM 24.41m -7 46m14
51 Stephen James 65 SptWoo 25.16m +2 48m49
52 John Savin 65 Centur 26.33m +0 49m58
53 R Clutterbuck 65 CLM 26.58m +1 52m01

Fastest laps in leg 2

1 Colin Feechan 55 RHCamb 17.10m +5
2 David Cox 55 Woodfd 17.27m +15
3 Stanley Owen 55 Salfd 17.57m +8
4 Jerry Watson 55 ThamHH 18.05m +12
5 Brian Green 55 Oxfrd 18.09m +9
6 Kevin Buxton 55 Wirral 18.18m +2
7 David Coles 55 LeCrou 18.23m +10
8 William Thomas 55 Burndn 18.27m +17
9 David Vaudin 55 TmBath 18.30m +8
10 David Naughton 55 CLM 18.30m +12
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Positions after leg 3

1 Iain Campbell 55 RHCamb 17.32m +0 52m25
2 Tony Pamphilon 55 Woodfd 17.32m +3 53m39
3 David Norman 55 Wirral 17.51m +0 53m44
4 John Hartley 55 CLM 18.37m +0 54m42
5 Chris Sykes 55 Oxfrd 18.17m +2 54m46
6 Jeremy Hogan 55 Bristl 18.13m +3 55m05
7 Sean Butler 55 TmBath 18.14m +3 55m12
8 Rich Wilkinson 55 LgEatn 18.42m +0 55m22
9 Kevin Newman 55 Doncas 17.31m +11 55m42
10 Martin Ludford 55 BRATC 18.43m +3 55m58
11 David James 55 LeCrou 18.17m +6 56m04
12 Tony Davies 55 AFD 18.37m +4 56m07
13 David Wilcock 55 Barnet 18.32m +6 56m28
14 Alan Grice 55 Tipton 20.54m -12 56m43
15 Terry Eastwood 55 Rother 18.29m +6 56m47
16 Rick Turner 55 ThamHH 19.36m -4 56m48
17 Mike Wakefield 55 Salfd 20.50m -11 56m59
18 Stephen Smythe 55 Dulwch 20.22m -3 57m47
19 Steve Nolan 55 Burndn 17.30m +11 57m51
20 Peter Banks 55 CovGod 20.59m -9 58m02
21 Peter Savill 55 Shrews 20.29m -3 58m19
22 Andrew Nock 55 Haleso 19.32m +2 58m49
23 David C-Lowe 55 Stockp 20.16m -1 59m02
24 Stephen Williams 55 Neath 18.58m +7 59m23
25 Steve Beardsell 55 Holmf 20.12m +1 59m34
26 John Exley 65 Oxford 19.56m +1 59m48
27 Paul Whitlock 55 ThamHH 21.11m -4   1h00m04
28 Mansel Pope 55 Altr 22.46m -14 1h00m09
29 Harry Matthews 65 Elswck 20.05m +0   1h00m09
30 Andy Watts 65 Wilms 20.19m +3   1h01m07
31 James Edwards 55 ValeRo 19.15m +5   1h01m15
32 Brian Buckwell 55 Tonbrg 21.31m -4   1h01m27
33 John Corbett 65 Trethm 20.46m +1   1h02m04
34 Desmond Michael 65 Barnet 20.12m +3   1h02m28
35 Stephen White 55 CLM 24.05m -10   1h03m23
36 Les Haynes 65 Bingly 21.15m +2   1h03m46
37 Simon Partridge 55 Neath 21.13m +3   1h04m07
38 Roland Bowness 65 Salfd 21.37m +1   1h04m13
39 Paul Spare 65 ValeRo 21.40m +3   1h03m03
40 Jeff Norman 65 Altr 21.16m +4   1h05m28
41 Harvey Hughes 65 SLondn 23.45m -6   1h05m35
42 David White 65 SundH 21.49m +3   1h06m31
43 Clive Rutland 65 Oxford 22.56m +0   1h07m01
44 Craig Sutherland 55 Middle 22.00m +4   1h07m11
45 Stew Darlington 55 Salfd 24.27m -4   1h07m44
46 Frank Czarnowski 55 Tonbrg 24.20m +0   1h09m08
47 C Lawson 65 CLM 23.06m +3   1h09m20
48 William Ward 65 WoldsV 26.35m +1   1h12m15
49 L Satterthwaite 65 Centur 23.56m +3   1h13m54
50 Ronald Chappell 65 CLM 25.01m +3   1h17m02

Fastest laps in leg 3

1 Steve Nolan 55 Burndn 17.30m +11
2 Kevin Newman 55 Doncas 17.31m +11
3 Iain Campbell 55 RHCamb 17.32m +0
4 Tony Pamphilon 55 Woodfd 17.32m +3
5 David Norman 55 Wirral 17.51m +0
6 Jeremy Hogan 55 Bristl 18.13m +3
7 Sean Butler 55 TmBath 18.14m +3
8 Chris Sykes 55 Oxfrd 18.17m +2
9 David James 55 LeCrou 18.17m +6
10 Terry Eastwood 55 Rother 18.29m +6
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M55 Team Results

1 Ron Hill Cambuslang 52.25m

Paul Thompson 17.43m
Colin Feechan 17.10m +5
Iain Campbell 17.32m +0

2 Woodford Green AC 53.39m

Richard Holland 18.40m
David Cox 17.27m +15
Tony Pamphilon 17.32m +3

3 Wirral AC 53.44m

Graham Ratcliffe 17.35m
Kevin Buxton 18.18m +2
David Norman 17.51m +0

4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 54.42m

Robert Aspinall 17.20m
John Roche 18.45m -1
John Hartley 18.37m +0

5 Oxford City 54.46m

Richard Grant 18.20m
Brian Green 18.09m +9
Chris Sykes 18.17m +2

6 Bristol and West AC 55.05m

David Bedwell 18.02m
Peter Mountain 18.50m +2
Jeremy Hogan 18.13m +3

7 Team Bath Athletics Club 55.12m

Tom Hutchison 18.28m
David Vaudin 18.30m +8
Sean Butler 18.14m +3

8 Long Eaton Running Club 55.22m

Robert Fox 17.32m
Alan Maplethorpe 19.08m -4
Rich Wilkinson 18.42m +0

9 Doncaster Athletic Club 55.42m

Mick Page 18.11m
Philip Bussey 20.00m -7
Kevin Newman 17.31m +11

10 Birmingham RATC 55.58m

Richard Gray 17.09m
Andrew Sargent 20.06m -11
Martin Ludford 18.43m +3

11 Les Croupiers 56.04m

Robert Evans 19.24m
David Coles 18.23m +10
David James 18.17m +6

12 Aldershot Farnham 56.07m

Austin Soane 17.48m
Mark Clews 19.42m -9
Tony Davies 18.37m +4

13 Barnet & District AC 56.28m

Yitzhak B-Aroya 18.19m
Peter Ellis 19.37m -4
David Wilcock 18.32m +6

14 Tipton Harriers 56.43m

Mike Hager 17.03m
Ray Stanier 18.46m -1
Alan Grice 20.54m -12

15 Rotherham Harriers and AC 56.47m

Peter Neal 18.54m
Peter Shaw 19.24m +1
Terry Eastwood 18.29m +6

16 Thames Hare & Hounds 56.48m

Richard Pitt 19.07m
Jerry Watson 18.05m +12
Rick Turner 19.36m -4

17 Salford Harriers & AC 56.59m

Phillip Quibell 18.12m
Stanley Owen 17.57m +8
Mike Wakefield 20.50m -11

18 Dulwich Runners AC 57.47m

David Beaver 17.56m
Gary Sullivan 19.29m -7
Stephen Smythe 20.22m -3

19 Burnden Road Runners 57.51m

Melvyn Walker 21.54m
William Thomas 18.27m +17
Steve Nolan 17.30m +11

20 Coventry Godiva Harriers 58.02m

Joseph Devlin 18.03m
Howard Andersen 19.00m +1
Peter Banks 20.59m -9

21 Shrewsbury AC 58.19m

John Jones 17.59m
Chris Wakeman 19.51m -9
Peter Savill 20.29m -3

22 Halesowen ACC 58.49m

Tim Bailey 19.42m
John Hill 19.35m +6
Andrew Nock 19.32m +2

23 Stockport Harriers & AC 59.02m

Ste Shaughnessy 19.05m
Tim Hargreaves 19.41m +1
David C-Lowe 20.16m -1

24 Neath Harriers 59.23m

Neil Horsley 20.04m
Howard Carpenter 20.21m +2
Stephen Williams 18.58m +7
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25 Holmfirth Harriers AC 59.34m

John Ewart 18.33m
Kevin Yewlett 20.49m -7
Steve Beardsell 20.12m +1

26 Thames Hare & Hounds 1h00.04m

Jon Salmon 19.12m
Rhodri Davies 19.41m +2
Paul Whitlock 21.11m -4

27 Altrincham & District AC 1h00.08m

David Ainsworth 18.26m
Mark Hunter 18.56m +3
Mansel Pope 22.46m -14

28 Vale Royal AC 1h01.15m

Tony Archer 20.29m
John Clarke 21.31m -1
James Edwards 19.15m +5

29 Tonbridge AC 1h01.27m

John Harley 19.41m
Cain Bradley 20.15m +1
Brian Buckwell 21.31m -4

30 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1h03.23m

Peter Booth 20.48m
David Naughton 18.30m +12
Stephen White 24.05m -10

31 Neath Harriers 1h04.07m

Robert Bamsey 21.13m
Richard Bowen 21.41m +0
Simon Partridge 21.13m +3

32 Middleton Harriers AC 1h07.11m

Alan Garvey 21.20m
Steve Grenville 23.51m -7
Craig Sutherland 22.00m +4

33 Salford Harriers & AC 1h07.44m

Thomas Temple 22.03m
Gary Thomason 21.14m +8
Stew Darlington 24.27m -4

34 Tonbridge AC 1h09.08m

James Maitland 21.06m
Maurice Marchant 23.42m -8
Frank Czarnowski 24.20m +0

35 Sparkhill Harriers

Tahir Akhtar 19.32m
Anthony Edwards 20.57m -4

36 Wolds Veteran RC

Peter Hudson 25.42m

37 Wolverhampton & Bilston

Simon Calrow 18.00m

M65 Team Results

1 Oxford City AC 59.48m

Roy Treadwell 18.41m
Allan Matthews 21.11m -6
John Exley 19.56m +1

2 Elswick Harriers 1h00.09m

Mark McNally 19.14m
Graham Leslie 20.50m -3
Harry Matthews 20.05m +0

3 Wilmslow Running Club 1h01.07m

Michael Fairs 19.52m
Tony Hulme 20.56m -2
Andy Watts 20.19m +3

4 Trentham RC 1h02.04m

Dennis Frain 20.08m
Stan Winterton 21.10m +0
John Corbett 20.46m +1

5 Barnet & District AC 1h02.28m

Nicholas Bingham 21.07m
John Owen 21.09m +2
Desmond Michael 20.12m +3

6 Bingley Harriers & AC 1h03.46m

Peter Ellerton 21.42m
Bryan Parkinson 20.49m +7
Les Haynes 21.15m +2

7 Salford Harriers & AC 1h04.13m

Tommy Daniels 22.28m
Alan Norman 20.08m +11
Roland Bowness 21.37m +1

8 Vale Royal AC 1h05.03m

Colin Rathbone 21.56m
Beverley Taylor 21.27m +6
Paul Spare 21.40m +3

9 Altrincham & District AC 1h05.28m

Dave Telford 21.37m
Colin Davies 22.35m +0
Jeff Norman 21.16m +4

10 South London Harriers 1h05.35m

John Quaintance 19.57m
Paul Williams 21.53m -3
Harvey Hughes 23.45m -6

11 Sunderland Harriers & AC 1h06.31m

Jim Wightman 21.53m
Will Bittlestone 22.49m +1
David White 21.49m +3

12 Oxford City AC 1h07.01m

Richard Langton 23.00m
David Parsons 21.05m +8
Clive Rutland 22.56m +0



British Masters Road Relay : Sutton Park, Birmingham : 17th May 2014

www.joelee.co.uk

13 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1h09.20m

Barry Mitchell 21.33m
George Thompson 24.41m -7
C Lawson 23.06m +3

14 Wolds Veteran RC 1h12.15m

Dennis Brown 21.32m
Dave Edwards 24.08m -7
William Ward 26.35m +1

15 Centurion RC 1h13.54m

Adrian Lloyd     23.25m
John Savin 26.33m +0
L Satterthwaite 23.56m +3

16 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1h17.02m

Robert Russell 25.03m
R Clutterbuck 26.58m +1
Ronald Chappell 25.01m +3

17 Les Croupiers

Michael Davies 20.34m
Jeffrey Aston 24.28m -11

18 Southport Waterloo AC

Billy Hargreaves 23.33m
Stephen James 25.16m +2


